during the 240 trading days preceding the relevant date, is at least ten per cent of the total number of shares of such class
of shares of the issuer.

E)	 Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of such securities

	 The aggregate amount intended to be raised pursuant to the Proposed Allotment of Equity Shares and Equity Share
warrant is Rs. 21,96,00,000- (Rupees Twenty-one crore Ninety Six lakhs only) as the consideration payable for the
Equity Shares proposed to be issued to the Proposed allottees as mentioned in Resolution No. 1 and 2.

F)	 Relevant Date

	 The “Relevant Date” for the offer, issue and allotment of Equity Shares / Equity Shares arising upon exercise of Warrants,
by way of a preferential issue, as per the SEBI ICDR Regulations for determination of minimum price for the issue of
Equity Shares is Tuesday, 22nd October, 2024, being the date (30) thirty days prior to the date on which the EOGM of
Members i.e. Thursday, 21st November, 2024, is convened to approve the special resolution.

G)	 Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue.

	 S. No.	 Category	 Pre-Issue*	 Post Issue
			   No. of Shares	 % of Share	 No. of Shares	 % of Share
			   held	 holding	 held	 holding
	 A	 Promoter’s Holding:
	 1	 Indian:
		  Individual	 3969395	 18.46	 3969395	 17.04
		  Bodies Corporate	 8649261	 40.24	 8649261	 37.12
		  Sub Total	 12618656	 58.70	 12618656	 54.16
	 2	 Foreign Promoters	 Nil	 Nil	 Nil	 Nil
	 	 Sub Total (A)	 12618656	 58.70	 12618656	 54.16
	 B	 Non-Promoter’s holding:
	 1	 Institutional Investors	 19457	 0.09	 19457	 0.08
	 2	 Non-Institution:
		  Private Corporate Bodies	 75621	 0.35	 275621	 1.18
		  Indian Public	 7421479	 34.52	 9021479	 38.72

Others (including NRI’s)	 1362837	 6.34	 1362837	 5.86
		  Sub Total (B)	 8879394	 41.30	 10679394	 45.84
		  Grand Total	 21498050	 100	 23298050	 100
	 * pre issue shareholding is as on 30.09.2024
	 Post Issue Include post conversion of warrants
H)	 Proposed time frame within which the allotment shall be completed:

	 As required under SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of the Equity Shares on or before
the expiry of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of passing of special resolution by the Members granting consent for issue
and allotment of the Equity Shares, and in the event the allotment of the Equity Shares requires any approval(s) from any
regulatory authority or the Central Government, within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of such approval(s) or permission